The program effectively addressed its affordability and access to clean transportation goals: 

• 47% of selected applicants had an annual income less than $28,000 
• 78% of selected applicants had an annual income less than $55,000 

In the middle of the program, a survey was sent to 500 participants. Two hundred eighty-five (285) responses were 
received. Recreation was reported as the most common use for the e-bike, though errands, work/school commuting, 
and healthcare appointments were also commonly reported. 

Respondents also reported: 

• They use their e-bike for trips they previously would have made by car (85%)